all the disputed points have been settled with the Internal committee and as to
years 2020/2021 have not been inspected yet.

- As to Stamp Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined from year
1998 till 2018 and all the disputed points have been settled with the competent
Tax Inspectorate and as to years 2019/2021 have not been inspected yet.

- As to Property Tax, for Smart Village building the company paid tax till
December 31, 2022 and for Nile City building the company paid tax till
December 31, 2021.

EFG-Hermes Holding Company
(Egyptian Joint Stock Company)

Translation of consolidated financial
statements originally issued in Arabic

Notes to the consolidated interim financial statements for the period ended 30 September, 2022 (Continued)
(In the notes all amounts are shown in EGP unless otherwise stated)
___________________________________________________________

- 31 -

35- Corresponding figures
Certain reclassification and adjustments have been made to some comparative
figures in order to confirm with the current period presentation as following:

 (As reported)  (Restated)
 for the  for the
 period ended

30/9/2021
Reclassifications period ended

30/9/2021
 EGP EGP EGP
Income Statement
Interest Income 2,072,745,147 635,039,380 2,707,784,527
Interest Expense 952,575,886 (13,821,165) 938,754,721
Fees and commission income 2,382,791,519 (184,162,625) 2,198,628,894
Fees and commission expense 221,500,869 5,672,283 227,173,152
Revenues from leasing activities 433,274,584 (433,274,584) --
Other revenues 145,184,834 (20,573,702) 124,611,132
General & Administrative expense 2,428,174,076 8,148,882 2,436,322,958

36- Group’s entities

The parent company owns the following subsidiaries:
 Direct ownership Indirect ownership
 %  %

EFG Hermes International Securities Brokerage -
Financial Brokerage Group (Previously) 99.87  0.09
Egyptian Fund Management Group 88.51  11.49
Hermes Portfolio and Fund Management 78.81  21.19
Hermes Securities Brokerage 97.58  2.42
Hermes Corporate Finance 99.42  0.48
EFG - Hermes Advisory Inc. 100  --
EFG- Hermes Financial Management (Egypt) Ltd. --  100
EFG - Hermes Promoting & Underwriting 99.88  --
Bayonne Enterprises Ltd. 100  --
EFG- Hermes Fixed Income 99  1